Avenue, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, as a party to a crime, did knowingly 
deliver  heroin, a controlled substance, in an amount 3 grams or less, contrary to sec. 961.41(1)(d)1, 
939.50(3)(f), 939.05 Wis. Stats. 

Upon conviction for this offense, a Class F Felony, the defendant may be fined not more than Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not more than twelve (12) years and six (6) months, 
or both.  

And the Court may suspend the defendant's operating privileges for not less than six (6) months nor 
more than five (5) years.  If the defendant's driving privileges are already suspended, any suspension

[...]

deliver cocaine, a controlled substance, in an amount more than 1 gram but not 5 grams, contrary to 
sec. 961.41(1)(cm)1r, 939.50(3)(f), 939.05 Wis. Stats. 

Upon conviction for this offense, a Class F Felony, the defendant may be fined not more than Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not more than twelve (12) years and six (6) months, 
or both.  

And the Court may suspend the defendant's operating privileges for not less than six (6) months nor 
more than five (5) years.  If the defendant's driving privileges are already suspended, any suspension